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Tha Petltioner I Fequesting s Gpaciai Exception for e
'R suns. Heetlon 276, 4 of the Baltimure County Zoning
Specla: Excoplion in s BK zons.
cw with the require.
80 requested,

The istozy of rexoning end the :equest for » Special
Excepllon on the subject propesiy gors back a long way,

Zonlng Casc #3K01. 10X was & request (o <hanga the toning
from He( 10 K-10 with & Special Exception for & 1ralles park. This was
wranied by the Zoaing Cam uner on August 30, 195v, snd by the Board
of Zoning Appeals on Nov mber 15, 1956, This was later denicd Ly the
Clreult Coutt of Baltimore County &nl sustained by the Court 2l Appen's
of Maryland an May &, 19§k,

2 80 & request to Ferone the
Property from K. 1o #-10 w eplicn for & tratler parh, A

hearing wan held on Becember 15, 1958 but the Petitlon was witl-drawn
¥ the Pelitranes en January 27, 1989,

Zoring Case #4891 kX w, equeal to change the suning
from K.t 1o R-10 wiil, B trailer park. A hearing
fwas scheduled on March 7, J4e .+ before the Zoning Con:mi, oner, however,
Jthe Petition was withdrawn en Febraary 29, 190, '

|
#5142-KX was also & request 10 rezone the
Prope ety from au R-6 zone 1 a3 K-10 2one with & Special Exception for a !
trailer park, The Deputy Zoning Gomn ioner dism,
December 2, 1960, Thc Fetitoner asked the County R
et aside the Deputy Zon;

ine Coniitissiuner's Order, however, ‘he poard
upheld the Deputy Zoning Commissioner on Getobey 5. 1961,

Zoning Case

sed this matter on
va rd of Appeals to

e Zoning Case #5530-RXV - The Patitioner requested a
changs [reun R-6 te BA with a Speciai Excaption for a trailes park with

3 Vaziasce for & front yard of 14 feet instead of the required 25 feet. This
e anted by the Zoning Commissioner on May 1, 1962. The County

Buard of Appasls danisd ¥ g the P but it changed
the 2oning ta AL on Tane 28, 1943,

Tha Belt.mare County Council adeptad a zoning map on
Auguat L, 1966, and changed the 3oniag on the subject propesty to BR. The
zoning change mads by the Baltimore County Council put the Pet
tnr whe e ha wag antiflad b3 3 brailar nark §f ha conld spant
81l the requirementa of Section 302.! of the Baltimore County Zoning
#egulations, This he was able to do with the exception of the requ!
g e
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Ser Sylvania Mobile nome Park, 11640 /Philn
Baltimore County, Haryland;. Zoning Cal 19

Dear Commissignar Haines:. § 1574

On behalf o

administrative amendment toiCiae
aadition of 3 mobile home:unit: to!
Enclosed, ‘youlwill find thsiOrder;
case along with the approvedisir
Office of Planaing and Zonij
the:County Board ot Appsalwi
trailer park, could accommodate: 32
are only 29 mobile homes i

YA
B9 you can see from the axhibit anaiour s
inclusion of the acditional,units. .is "substAnt{allyes
accordunce with the approved plan and’*-uldgbatineki
with the spirit and intent of the previous zoning;
We will not be changing theipri
accads to:Philadelphia Roa
consistent with the Bxls:_l.ng%
3,000 sq. & .and the: septic
accomtodate’3Z units remaing

]

It is our. intent to trans of mobilej!
Sunrise Mobile Home P c

tielda avaluation,

are comparabie .t

of
r disapprove
d approve O nt.
\ he only agency that ccu::‘-:nw Health Depastme
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p'z:rmongn ZONING RE-CI IFICATION 4044,
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION mo zouii:

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORS COUNTY § _'VZ

. g

L scww._JJohn H. Renpiogsr. legal owner... of the propenty situate in Balgaars mep
County 4nd which s described In the description and plat aitached hereto and raade a part fereot, #4-€
bereby petition (1) that the zuring stalus of the herein described property be reclassified,
1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an. —eee

st tone; for the following reasons

Said Tegal owners hereby Patition for a varfance from Section Pi4.8 XA
to pernit a service building to be locate® within forty-nine (§9)
feet of the road, firstead of the required cne hundred (100) feev. -~

it a 30 foor alde yard {natead of the raguired 75 feet.
here now exists or saic property a service buflding forty-nine
(49) feet from the road, and which building cannot be physically
moved. 3es attached description
#1d (2) for & Special Exceplisn, under Lhe said Zonirg Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimors

/or Speclal Exception sdvertisng,
BEfee Lo and are to b bousd by the meing
mopled pursuant Lo the Zoulng Law for Ballime e

posting, elc, upen filing of this petition, 3nd further
regulstivns aod restrictions of Balttmore ‘County

J,"Sa1vo Contraci parchase; Laxal &
skl Hwy. & Allender Rd, « (21162
Addresi ... -

2 Rea + Petiliorfer's Allorney
B03 Castern Boulevard
Addrems Baltimere, Bd. (2122.)

ORUERED By The Zocing Commisvioner of Haltimore Couniy

of ..Ml - 1987, that the wbfert malter of this petion be Mivertized, as
required by the Zoving Law of Balumors Couty, I3 1wo bawspapers of geaeral cirealation through-
out Bullimnrs Cousty, (st property be posted, and that the public hearing be bad dators the Zoning
Commizsiouer of Balttmors County in Rwom 168, County Ofce Buildlng tn Towsan, Baltimore

2
/
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" s a4 Nax day of. L1982, at 191 ¥o'clock
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Zoniny Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Marviand 21204
(301) S§7-3353

J. Robert Hammes
Zunieig Commmonner
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Dunnis P Rasussen

n

James E.Dyer
Carl Richards




| Johu H. Renninger = 167-240-xA -2-

b .
‘\ N, , BEFORE ' tenants on the subject site.  He clo imed thot there is o real need for additional trailer
! :::‘m‘,%: :2:;:\&:; . COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS | Parks, a5 purchasens cannot fine locations for their mobile homes in the area, e couly
. <
' ::‘?nﬁc':gg :gu‘,.;?: \ ~F visualize no trffic problams Seing generted Ly the gmnting of the patition, and he
; mnmn' !fsli'u;l"o:ﬁ’lh ; BALTIMORE COUNTY reparted that site dismances on Philadelphia Road were excelient in both diractions, As
Nerthwan 5| ]
| Rood 383 Fes! Southwast of New | 1o utilities, he testified that water would be suppli 100!
. » pplied wells and sewerage ditoosal
| Forge Rood ! No, 67-240-XA o .

11vh Distviet . | would be by an extenive seplic wwarage system, plans for which ware given tenfative

| Spproval by Dr. Ronald J. Roop, Deputy Srate and County Heolth Officer. Electrie
|

John H, Reminger
| Favirioner

‘ OPINION

 and telephone lines would be Ingtolled undergrounc, - Lighting would be whdued and

. N | hedging v:ould be planted for appropriats screaning.  He claimed that the varionces re-
rd on on rom an Apiil 2,
This cove comes before the Boord on onoppeal Quested are neceisary fo legalize the Pprevent setbocks for

‘ aforementioned wxisting two-
| ttory stucce building, o it would be o practical difficulty ond unressonable financial
| burden to compal him o raze the building.

| Mr. Rene L. Herbat, Jr. testified for the petitionar.  He I smployed

decision of the Zoning Commissionar granting @ patition tor o wpecial axcaption fora
trailer park ond for vorlances from Sectior. 414,4 of the Baltimors County Zoning Regula-

! tiom ellowing @ service buliding to be located within 49 fast of the front road instead of

i o

i fest of the side boundury tine instead of the required .
| the required 100 feet, and within 30 fee! of ol " o W g aybiis

1 74 foet,

a | Geology and'a Master's degres in Civil Enginesring.  He condocted a serims of -
\de of Philadelphio 5 i :
Tha whlect property Is located on the northwest af

‘ feed (U.3. No. 7) 355 lewt southwet of New Forge Road, in the 11th Election District !
\ahie Roud, is approxi=

thorough 1ol tests on the subject property for Pufpases of datermining the potable’ wol

| supply and septic sawerage disposal sitwations. He compilid o report, entersd in evidence

1y 285 teat on Phil i
of Baitimors Courity. It fronts app 4 P i as Petitioner's Exhibit No. 4. Witkiout iving into any lengthy axalancition of his report -
loss. 1t is improved by 3 o

wately 764 faat In depih, and conloins 5.037 acres more

of testimony, his conclusions ore that the geol diti

s are such that potable wat
"} wwary stueco howse being vsed @1 an office and residence, end there was testimony by Hr. .

| o sewarsge disposal systems could be instolled which would mare than adequotely mast
- 1 ,

John Renalnger thot howa trollen have besn kept on the site for fourteen yean.

‘ T R o

S o

the requirements of the Maryland Dop..rl t of Fealth,”
Cul minating a lang history dating from 1956, of attenph by the owne: ! ” .

v i Mr. Hugh Gelston, o recognized real witate appraiser testifying for

) 1o have thy proparty reclanlfied, the County Council, on August 1, 1966, changed the

rom itione il i i Y - Févor i
icial [ the petitioner, described th site and its surroundings.  He stated that the I i
soning thereon from Buinen Local to Builnen Roodside, when they adopted the official |

Tae site is generaily

obove the grade of Philadelphia Rood and ri h
Trall rky are o parmitted uie ina B-K zone, swb- | phi and rises toward the rear.
soning map for the northeas! area.  Troller por pe | ‘
‘ | I
|

| weaded with denser growih toward the rear, A power tansmi

on line and Kennedy
lect to the granting of @ spacial exception .

| 3 Mr. Samusl Salvo, contrect lamee, testifisd that the proposed troiler

Expresswoy parallel the rear of the site, and rogether with an adjacent private airport

[ serve a3 a divide i af
37 ol Each tral'er lot would ba approximately 34 feet wide i @ 93 divider between the subject and the residentiol devalopments of Forge Acres and
park would sccommodate 32 1rollen. L | | Forge Heights,  The odjacent propert, L fect i
nd would conmin a pved patlo ond o paved parking space.  He operales 1 196801 Propary fo the nonthes! of the sublect is & vacant woodsd
by 90 lowt long ond would conmin |

/{ fract zoned Ausiness Local,  Adjocent tomard the seuthwest s o frame school building
i

f the suoject
@ troller sales agency ot Pulsikl Highway and Allsnder Road, a mils or o from the suoj |

i
site,  Hiy 1rilen vell In the $6,000.00 to 38,000.00 range, and he would control the

CAMPBELL BUILDING

100 W. PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Suite 305

TOWSON, MD 21204

WILLIAM MONK, INC. 3014948631

LAND USE PLANNING s ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING » ZONING

JUL 27 1039

ZONING OFFICE

dohn H. Renninger - #67-240-X

©owned by Baltimore County ond vied as o Recreation Center. To the raor of this lsa

small tract zoned K-10, and improvad by seversl ymol| houses,  Acrou Philodslphia Road

| from the wbiect, the property it zoned Businew Local and I improved by Grocery sare

D snd plont avmerys. M Galata 1 o i eai s Gronting the patition will net

| tend to overcrowd the land nor advansly affect the value of nearby propenie.

‘? Two protestant from Forge Helghty devalopment testifled in affect

| that they lived @ mile away from the site on the other yids of Kennedy Expraisway, and

i thal the whject property wos somewhot remotely rem wved from their rvsldences but that

ony futunt realignment of New Forge Read would ploce tha two oress In closer proximlty

| to each other. . They objected to granting the patltion on the grounds that It would bring

[ In trarmient reighbon ond that neighboring property valves would ba odvensiy cffected.
i

Two other protestants from the deve! pmant of Darryl Garders one~hall

i s
| mile or o east of ond In view uf the wwbjoct slte, tostifind that in thelr opinion mallen

| wera umuightly, not warth much, and should not be ollowsd Ina resldenticl area,

Mn. Harry Lehr, an officer of the White Manh Imgrovemant . .mocias

tien, pmr-hd:n behalf of the Asaciation, clalming that trafler rasldenty do not become
lnvol;-d in mmlr; affuin m.u’.hne activities at the adjocent recreaticn conter uylbo
advanaly affected, ~ She stated that Mr. Salve dows sorduct @ neet oppearing traller
sales agency ot Puluski Highway and Allender Road. .
AT M’, Timothy Margerum, Diracior, Division of Sanitary Emin-;r;ru,

Baltimone Crunty Depariment of Health, was summoned by the protestanis. . He imlified

that he prepored the fatter (Potitiomer's Exhiblt No. 5) for Dr, Roop, which gava tentallve

approval to the walerond sewer plans.  He minimized the. fact that a well at the

Recreation Center was found 1o contuls

nor contamination, which he said could readily
L2 comected wiih a botlle of Clorox poured into the well,  The contaminotion wos coused
by faulty sudface drainage ond conta’ -ed no fecal srganisms. Al of ur major reservain
have even higher bocteria than founa in this well, He olso testified that trailer parks

| require an annual license pemiit from the Health Department in arder to continue oper-

| ating.

—————

——

John M. Reniinger - #67-240-y4 -4

The Boord

s sathfied thal the gaitioner bay thomn 1har ranting the

pe

Wiik not visiaie the proviions of Section 502, 1 of the coning Regulatiom, 3ng “ |

{'..
!

that the Variance requestod are just and reagonable, and thar emnting yuzh relief 1o he ¢
]
petitisnes mil hot cauas any substontial ijury o public hestih, wafely and ganerul welfare)

W urther Fincs 03 6 fact thot the Vaiiances shoula be gronted 1o prevent procti =l difficult,|

@nd unreasanable hardship an the Petitioner In ovoiding the recenity of meing o yubsrantia "
bullding on the sits,

For the rasons sot forth above, the Board affimy the dechilon of the

Zaning Commiuionsr, and wll grant the Spacial £xcepiion for o Traller park

one the ]
patitlonsd Vorlances, wbjeet to the following retrictions: ’~
1. Thot the Property thol! be Beselopod sudstantially fn
accordunce with | slon accopted in sridenes | -
o Patitioner's Exhit o tig, 3, i &
2. That slechiz ond 1alaphone service lnes be run under ’
ground, -
|

ORPER

For the reasons sat forth In the eforegoing Cplnlon, It Iy thiy 10th

day of Decomber, 1948, by the County Board of Appeals ORDERED, thay the Speciol Ex=

<eptien for Traller Pork cid Varlances petltioned for be and the wame ore hareby GRANTE

P

Any aposal from thiy dreiiion mut be In Oucardance will
1100, wib=title 8 of the Marylond Rules of Prozedure, 1961 wdition,
COUNTY BOARD C'F APPEALS

Choprar f
|
|

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY !

p

REW AP A
\ /nA.M]HIPT
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The o 13 satisflag that the petitionr ras S tet grating te peltia
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% Toriwees reyestad are st and rasle, o Gt pratig s reilel © te

Srtitier wil. 1k cas #y xRl inf2y G ABIIC i, Latety

o 2 2 fact that e Vartarces ol be gunied to prevee

: resnble tarthip . te prtition 17 #eidiy Ve
of raising i st lal tullding on the site.
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T the e 22t forih e, e Qo atfim e dectaicn of tw danky
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s 1, That. the cogerty shell be deelaed sutstitially
ZONED in accoiwee ith & 51ta ohan acorptad In
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2203/21°
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caper
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Docyter, 196, by U Gty Bowd of Aueils (RE.S, it e Jpcial Dortion
for Trailer Purk ad Variames catitiond v be and the sam are tenty VTR,

So acgma] from "4 dhcisfon mat b ) ccordvce with CWpUr 110, SO-title 5
Bof Uhe Meryland Rl of Procedre, 16 ecition. g
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TO SITE 3 ADDITIONAL MOBILE HOME UNITS

SITE PLAN
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RE:

B ®

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL : BEFORE
EXCEPTION FOR TRAILER
PARK, AND VARIANCE
FROM SECTION 414.4 CF
THE BALTIMC RE COUNTY OF
ZONING REGULATIONS
Northwest Side of Philadelphia
Road 385 feet Southwest of Mew
Forge Prad
11th District No. 67-240-XA

COUNTY 30ARD OF APPEALS

BALTIMORE COUNTY

John H. Renninger
Petil

orPINION

This case comes bafore the Board on anappeal from an April Z, 1968
decisian of the Zoning Commissioner granting @ petition ior » special exception for a
trailer posk and for variances from Section 4 14,4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
tions allowing @ sersice building to be locited within 49 feet of the front rad instead of
the required 100 feet, and within 30 fect of the side bounanry line instead of the required
75 feat.

The subject proparty is located on the northwest side of #hiladelphia
Road {.J.5. No. 7) 385 feet southwest of New Forge Road, in the 11th Election Distric,
of Baltimore County. It fronts approximotely 285 feet on Philodelphia Road, is approxi=
mately 766 feet in depth, anc contains 5,037 acres nore or loss, It is improved by 3 two
story stucco house being uscd as on oifice and residence, and there was festimany by Mr.
John Renninger that house trailers have been kept <o the site for fourteen years,

Cul minating a lang history dating from 1956, of attempts by the owner
to have the propesty reclassified, the County Council, on August 1, 1986, changed the
2aning thereon from Business Locai 1o Busine:s Roadside, when thay adopted the official
zoning map for the northeast area.  Trailer paiks are @ parmitied use in @ B-R zone, svb-
ject to the granting of a special exception .

Mr. Samuel Salve. contract lessee, testified that the proposed troiler
park would accommodate 32 troilers.  Each trailer ot would be approximately 34 feet wide
by 90 feet long and would contain @ paved patio and a paved oaiking space.  He operates
o irmiler sales ogency at Puloski Highway and Allender Road, @ mile o1 sa from the subject

site. His rrailers sell in the $6,006.00 fo 58,000.00 mnge and he sould contral the

PETITION FOR P BEFORE THE
AND ZONING VAWIANCE
NW /5 Ph hia Koad 385' SW of :  ZONING COMMISSI
New Forge | i . 1th District
John Re . Petitioner i OF
NO, 67-240-¥

BALVIMORE COUNTY

The Petitioner is requestiog a Special Exception for a

iler park ina BR zone. Section 236, 4 of the Baltiinore County Zoning
gulations peemits a trail coption in a Bi zone.
ipliance with the require-

requested,

The hustory of rezomng and tae request for a Spec
o an the s roperly goes back a long way.

F X was a request to change the zoning
K6t B s ception k. This was
inted by the Zon ng Commyissions e on August 30, 1956, and by foard
wls a0 November 15, 1956, This was lat
£\ of Baltimare County and sus d by the €
n May 6. 1985,

railer park, A

#4591-RX was a request to change the zoning
Xception for a trailes park. A hearing
fore the oning Commi wuer, however,
ruary 29, 1960,

F5142-RX was
to an R-10
ning Commir si
onar askeu the County Board of
eputy Zoning s s Order, hows
Deputy Zoning Ce ¥ or: October 5, 19¢ |_

loning Case #5533-RXV - The Petitioner roquested a
change from R-6 fo BK with a Spocial Exception for a trailer park with
4 Variance for a front yard of 14 feet instead of the required 25 feet, This
was granted by the Zoning Comumissioner on May 1, 1967, The County

Boara of Appeals deonied everything the Potitioner requested, but it changed
the zoning to BL on June 25, 1963,

The Baltimore Connty Council adopted a zoning map on
August 1, 1966, and changed the zoning on the subject property to BR. The
zoning change made by the Baltimare Gounty Gouncil put the Petitioner in
ion where he was entitled to a trailer park if he could meet with
e requiremonts of Section 502.1 of the Baltinwore County Zoning
Regulations. This he was able to do with ths exception of the requirement

E

z

L

John H. Renninger - 67-240-X4 -3-

John H. Renninger - #67-240-XA 2-
- owned by Baltimore County and used os a Recreation Center. To the rear of this is o
tenants on the subject site.  He claimed that there is a real need for additional trailer smoll raet zoned R-10, and improved by several small houses.  Across Philadelphia Road
parks, as purchasers cannot find locations for their mobile homes in the arra.  He could from the subject, the property is zoned Business Local arv! is improved by o grocery store
visualize no traffic problems being generated by the granting of the petition, and he and @ plant numery.  Mr. Gelston is of the opinion tha granting the petition will not
reported that site distances on Philodelphia Road were excellent in both directions. As tend o avercrowd the land ror adversely offect the valve of neciby properties.
taigflfas,. b FestfTed 1ok webel 1960)d 6 wigplied by dewp walls ond iverog dhpc) Two protestants from Forge Heights development testified in effect
would be by an extensive seplic sevis age system, plans for which ware given tentative 40 ~ile away from the siie on the other side of Kennedy Expressway, and

approval by Dr. Ronald J. Raop, Deputy State and County Health Officer.  Eleciric {hot the subject property was somewhal remately removed from their residences but that

and telephone lines would be installed underground.  Lighting weuld be subdued and any future realignment of New Forge Road would place the two areas in clo er proximity

hedging would e planted for appropriute screening.  He claimed that the variances re- to each other.  They cbjected 1o granting the petition on the grounds wat it would bring

Auested are necessary to legalize the present setbacks for the aforementioned existing two= in transient neighbors and that neighboring propedy values would be advenely affected.

story stuece building, as it would be @ practical difficulty and unreasenable financial Two other protestants From the develapment of Darryl Gardens mrmlf

burden to compel him to mze the building. mile or so cast of and in view of the subject site, testified that in their opinion trailers

Mr. Rene L. Herbst, Jr. testified for the petitioner. He is umpleyed were unsightly, not worth much, and should not be allowed ir a residential area.

by Robert B. Balter Soil & Foundation Consultants, Inc.  He holds a B.S. degrec in Mrs. Harry Lehr, on officer of the White Marsh Improvement Associa- |

Geology and a Master's degre= in Civil Engincering.  He conducied a saries of tion, profested on behalf of the Assaciation, claiming that trailer residents do not become
thorcugh soll tesks on the subject property for purpares of determining the potable water involved in communily affairs and that octivities at the edjacent recreation center may be
supply and septic seweroge disposal situations. He compiled o report, entered in evidence advensely alfected.  She stated that Me. Salve does conduct a ri2al appearing tailer
as Petitioner's Exhibit No. 4. Without gaing into any lengthy explanation of his repart sales agency at Puloski Highway and Allender oad.
or testimony, his conclusions are that the geologicol conditions «.e such that potuble warer Mr. Timothy idargerum, Direcini, Division of Sanitary Engineering,
and sewernge disposal sysiems could be installed which would more than odequately meet Baltimore County Department of Health, wos summoned by the protestants.  He lestified

the requirements of the Marylund Department of Realth, that he progared the lefter (Petitioner’s Exkibit No. 5) for Dr. Roop, which gave tentative

Mr. Hugh Gelston, o recognized real estate appraiser testifying for approval fo the water and sewer plans.  He minimized the fact that @ wei the
the petitioner, described the site and its surroundings.  He stated thet ihe land lays Recreation Center wos found to contain minor contamination, whict: he said could readily
above the grade of Philadelphia Road and rises ‘oward the rear,  The site is gonerally bu corrected with a bottle of Clorox poured into the well.  The contamination was caused |

wooded with demser growth foward the rear, A power fransmission line and Kennedy by faulty surface drinage and contained no fecal onganisms. Al of cur major reserveirs

Expressway parallel tho rear of the site, and fogether with an adjacent private airport have evan igher bacteria than found i this well,  He also testified that trailer parks

serve as @ divider between the subject and the residential developments of Forge Acres and require an annval ficense permit from the Health Departmesi in order lo continue oper=

Forge Heights. Tha adjacent property to the northeast of the sukject is o vacant wooded oting.

tract zoned Business Local.  Adjacen! toward the southwest is a fame school building

& & . " PETITION YOR ZONING RE-CLA IFICATION | , 40 ¢*
A’\ND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPT]ON AND zoumr

uld approve or disapprove of TG THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 4
nty Health Ocpartment,

rand sewer, /

The anly agency that ¢

ement was the Baltimore ¢ 3
1. apcwn__John H. Fanoinger legal awner. .. of the proparty situats in Baltignore 777/

Ceunty and which is describid in the description and plat attached hereto and made 3 part Nereof, #4-C

as follows; aereby potition (1) that the zoning status of the hercin described property be raclassified, phrsuant
ponirt
S e ieeeeeo. 20 to an EASTESY

March 29, 1968, Dr. Donald J.

Deputy State and County Health Of Roop, M.D.. M, P, H,

cor approved the trailer park
o cen decide -

i h;l:r been docided that approval will be  ranted for RIMHL B AT B

PUrpOses requested by the petitioner 1o extend the I o
existing trailer park, ect to the requirements of o o e e
Regulations 43102 and 43102 of the Maryland State
Depa:*ment of Health gove r
ment,

Said legal owners hereby Petition for a variance trom Saction LI-!A XA
sanitation, o -

wobile home parir to permit a service building to be located within forty-ni-e ( h)

: and provision of pri

ate water
supplies wad sewage disposal systems

feet »f the road, fnstead of the required one hundr\!d (109) feedo
ermit a 30 foot side yard {nstead of the requ'red 75 i
sice e Ptions :’:h‘lﬁup””mm cad Fivmcam here now exists on said property a service bu-ldlnq forty-nine
302, ‘e Balnmore Count
: n;r IS OUDERED by the Zoning Commus sione s o I/l:{]n‘;lx‘:on
day of April. 1968, that a Special Excoption fos a
ame is granted from and aftet the date
cquosted | Variance 1o permit a e Wi
A the
30 foot side yard inate
and the same is also granted,
and Variances are subje
Commission, §
Aoning,  The
Ly 1o the -

Since the Petitioner

(+9) feet from the road, and which building cannot be physically
noved. See attached description

iU and (2) for a Special Exceplion. under tne said %oning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
¢ required 160 feer and
quired 75 should be

erementioned Special Exceptio 2
. ‘1; !iu..\rpnn. Lof the site plan h:l!n State u‘:..:.‘.
B m‘uym‘. .1:l s‘. rvices and the Office of Planning ar
ot ed would grant rolief without substantial

alth, saiety and genergl wellare of the locality involved,

7N
L o

e, g Cmnnnuwum v

County, 10 use the herein described property, for Trailer Park

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoting Regulations

1. or we, agzee 1o pay expenses nf above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, ete., upon fling of this pelition, and further agree to and are (o be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant 0 the Zoning Law for Ballimare

“Samuel J. Salvo Contract purchaser
,Pulaski fuy. § Allender Rd,

196.7 . that tae subject matter of this petition be ads ertised, as

oie County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

out Baltimore County, that property be pasted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zonlng
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Roam 106, Ceunty Office Building In Towson, Baltimere

uﬁq\zw\,wﬂh,_, AR day of .o May_ . 196..7, at 19: Worclock

]
(LA il
‘"ﬁﬂﬁ%

fover)

John H. Renninge: - €7-240-XA -d-

The Board is satisfied thot the petitianer has shown thet yranting the
petition wili not viclate the provisions of Section 502, 1 of the Zoning Regu ations, and
that the Variances requested are jus and reasonable, and thot granting such relief to the
petitioner will nat cause any substantial injury to public heaith, safety and general welfare|
It further finds o5 o fact *hat the Varionces should be granted to prevent practical difficulty|
and unreasonable hardship on the petitioner in aveiding the necessity of razing a substontial
building on the site.
For the reazsns set forth above, the Board affims the decision of the
Zoning Commissioner, and will grant the Special Exception for o Trailer Park ond the
petitioned Variances, subject to the following restrictions:
1+ Thot the praperty shall ke developed substantially in
occerdance with the site plan accepled in evidence
o; Petitioner's Exhibit No. 3.

That electri: and telephone service lines be run under
ground.,

_ORDER _

For the reasoms set forth In the aforeyoing Opinion, it i this 10k
day of December, 1988, by the County Bsard of Appeals ORDERED, that the Special Ex~
ception for Trailer Purk and Variances petitionnd for be and the same are hercby GRANTED

Any appeal frem this dec must be fn accordance with Chapter
1100, sub=title B of the Maryland Rules of Procedure, 1961 edition.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

’u: WiLLiAl STesuins, I &
Enainee




RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCFPTION :
AND ZONING VARIANCE
NW /5 Philadelphia Road 385° SW of
New Forge Road - lith District
John Renninger, Petitioner
NO, 67-240-XA

BEFORE THE
ZONING COMMISSIONER
oF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

The Petitioner is requesting a Special Exception fo

railer patk ina BR zone, Section 236, 4 of
gulations permits a trailer park as a Spec
en a permitted Use subject t
ments of Section 502.1. A Variance is al

The history of resoning and

eption on the subject proper
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from f-b to &
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the Baltimore County Zoning
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| the request for a Special
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g the zoming
Thia w;
and by the B
nied by Ui
of Appea

for water and sewer. The only agency tha

this necded requ’rement was the Baltime
On March 29, 1968, Donald J.

Deputy State and County Health Officer apy roved the

It har been decided that ap
purposes requested by the petitio

mebile home parks,
supplies and sewage disposal sy

e s the proper
all the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Baltimare C
Regulations, IJ 15 PRDERED by the 1
day of Aprii, 1968,

County this __ A
- ¥5% and the san

located wi hin 49 feet of
foot side yard instead o
and (he same is also granted. Al
and Variances are subject to approva
Bu of Pu
riance re
health, saf

-PEFITION 5!\ ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION o173 s

. AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION o mn:n‘;
VARIANCE .

>
I, ooxwsc. . Joho H.. Reoninger .. . _lexal caner__ of the property situate in Baltigore Maf
County and which is described in the dci(rlpuon and plat attactied hereto and made a part anf q-C
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status oi the herein described property be re<classified, purslu”‘ e

20ne| 1o an £/ STE
Akea

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONEA OF BALTIMORE COUSTY:

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an.

eeseo o __zume; for the following reasons:

| "
Safd legal owners hereby Petition for & variance from Section ’lH.l

to reralt a servica building to tocated within farty-nine f\tv)

foet uf the romd. {nstead of the requirec one hundred (100) feat————
o RIS 40 (R A e L R M s roreyntne

{49) feet from tne road, #ad which building cennot be physically

moved., deseription

attached
and 12) for a Spm Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

County, 10 use the herein described property, far  TTA11CE Park

Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations,

L or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclasificalion and/or Speclal Exception adveilising,
posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
ngnlam:u and restrictions of Ballimore “ounty adopted pursuant Lo the Zanmg Law for Baltimore

W /. )
A, f—(}—'[j{—’// Ceen “genn ﬂ"n-m/lrm/n‘v'
1624 Philadelphia Road

Ju Salw
m..is e b S B

v BELC{TILE?Y
-

Easten Boulevard
Baltinors M. (21221
Address :

ORDERED By ‘(te Zoning Conmisstoner of Baltimore Counly, this. __
et -, 196_y., that the subject malter of (his petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Ballimore Counly, in two newspapers of gsneral circulation through-
o3t Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be bl befare the Zoning
Commissiuner of Baltimore County in Room 196, Counly Offica Building in Towsen, Baltimere

eooday o . s mu.,'-\ T
(
// /
Zonlng cemmuomouuummu:m

PETITIOI\mR ZONING RE CLasgltICANON
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION o oneb

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY |Z

L oewx.. John M. ReorAnger gl ower . of the property situate ‘n Baltinore /774
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and niade a part nqh-nr 4- C
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the hereln described property be reclassifisd, pm;mm

e PN
*o the Zoning Law af Paltimore County, from an.

~anne; for the following reasons: | AREA

P
S21d Teaal owners hereby Petitfon for a varfance from Section q1a.4 xn'

to mernit & service building to be located within forty-nine (49)

f of the road, instead of the required nlll l\unﬂrou (100) feet,
w0 ﬁ-ir & 33 foot alde yard Sritend of the remuired 75
re now exfsts on safd property a service buﬂ:ﬂr; forty-ning
(49) feet from the road, and which brilding cannot be physically

moved.
2 S) il
and (2) for a spciEP ASEaghad duserip I Zoning Law and Zoning Zesgulations of Baltimore
County, to use the hercin described property, for.. Trailer Park
Troperty 1 4o ba pasted md advertised 2t prescribed by ning Regulations
L oF we, 1gree tn Eay expenses of above reclasifcation and or Special Eveeplion advertising,
posting. elc.. upon Hling of this pelition, and fusther agree 1~ and are 1o be bound by fhe zoning
regulations and estrictions of Baltimere County adopted purswant o the Zoning Law far Battinare

821V Conirart purchase
ki fdwy. & ui.,.d.ﬂ‘. . wmu ‘hrlh. . AT

Address

P .
Atarnes

899 Eastern Ba!ul:m” Harmes

Address Baltinore, Md, (21221)

" Protestant’s Aftorney

By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this Hoth- - oo day
nl,,ﬂ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
requi¥ed by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general cireuiation through-
out Baltimare County, that property be posted, apd that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissiener of Baldmgre County in Room 105, Connty Ofice Buiiding in Towson,

™ County, on the...._ | _ _.day of...

Baltimor:

It ﬁ‘_n‘doﬂ

Zoning Commissioner of Hallimors County,

/

fover)

/QAQW
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¥ 1- also n- Vestermmos: eormar of the School Lot =

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEP”

AND ZONING VARIANCE

NW/S Philadelphia Road 385' SW o ¢ ISSIONER
New Farge Rosd - 1lth

John Rewsinger

NO, 67-240

The Pe w6k in meq
trailer park in a BR zooe. Section 2
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*n a permitted use
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District ,'/j ’.’

Fosted for: .. ----

Petttioner: 2 chae /«A
Location of property. A JL_/;,

cation of Signs: L
i

Remarks: .

Pusted by

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

District
Posted for
Petitioner 0/
Location of property:

Lawation of Signs

Remarks

Pisted by Date af return

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, Mb

THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adv

publishe
and published in Tovson, Baltimo.e County. M
stcreEtvy Weaks

000, the

£ land 1 the
Baimers ¢

Cost of Advertisement. §.

(6]

it win (e
Tinaing Buie: Wednent

bed in THE JEFFEIRSONIAN, & weekly newsp.

.19
crtisement was
per printed

cnen dooeaek

ore the.

sest publication

THE JEFF El}S’J’ONIAF_I,_,

~ Manager.

JORE COUNTY, MAR
FICE OF FINAN!

Divisian .|:.|r-aon Recap.
TOWSON, wu-ﬂ.um 21204

Spechal E:
ﬂm or's Towier e par

weithin forty - nine (43) feet of
the instead of the re=
quired ore hundred (100) fest;

e 5lamd or vermited
wlﬂll.n 100 foet of the

area.
All chet parcel of land In
e Eleventh District of ald-

B-dmm: for the same on
of

egrees 1!
the plsce o beii

ing. the nrwumv of Jobn
e T e
it plan Rl with the Zoviog
Department,

e, Dn.- Wednesday,
at 1980 AN,
"l Hearirgs Room 108,
Comty Offee Bullig, 111
sapeake Avence, Tow-
by ones oF
JOIN G, ROSE,
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTBIORE, COUNTY
May 11,

* Me. 45538
m".,m

It bapte of Silems oo

. OFF.
O® e saLTivORE

THE COMMUNITY NEWS
Riistorstown, #*4

NTIA

THE HERALD - ARGUS
Catonsville, Md.

Robert J. Romacka, E3q.

809 Eastarn Blvd.
h'tl-rl. nd. 21221

No. | Newburg Avenue CATONSVILLE, MD.

my s, 1987

NOTIC

Re1 Petition for Special Exception & Varfance For John H.
Renninger

T =2h0=XA

BEALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING A

1oe £ Gavanvis

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thai the annexed advartisement of

Jown G, Rom, soning Gemmtosioner of
Baltimore Oounty

inserted in THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN, a group of
thsan woekly newspapors published in Baltimore County, Mary-
v weoks/before
19 87, that is to say

land, once a week for me
the  yaen day of ey,
the same was insorted in the issues of

May 11, 1987,

THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN

By, Sant 7 ’/Xﬁ_’o-v
Ediberend Manager A

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFK "E OF FINANC .

TOWSON,

To:
Mraars, \sinberg ond Green

ll Light Siraet i
fmore, nd. 21202

e S e )

__ROOM 106

OUMTY OFFICE BUILDI

T

TOWSON

INVOICE

sion of Collection emd Receipts
CUURT HOUSE
MARYLAND 21204

Zoning Depts of Balte. Co.

auaNTITY

No. 54337
oarliey 6, 1968

May 23, 1367

809 Eastern Bivd,
Baltinore, nd, 21221

Dear Siry

The oenclosed memorandum {3 sent to U

you {n compliance with
Section 23-22 of the 1971 Supplement of the Zaltimore County Code.
Any questions of correspendence i .egard o
matter must be directed to the Diractor of
(or his Deputy) and NOT o the Zening Come

nciosed subfect
'g and Zoning

If you desire to have a member of the #!

1t Wil he necessary for you Lo sumons him
office.

g Staff testify
througn the Sheriffis

Yours very truly,

JoWM G, ROSE
ZONING COMMISSTONER

~

#68-223-xa

4

Cost of isppesifor John Remiinger
1 sign

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TC BAL

TIMORE COUNTY, MARYI.LAND

MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TGWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BA LTIM&E COUNTY, MARYLAND W 1 BT em

INTER-OFFICE CORTESPONOENCE

% of Planning NI
) ZONING LiFas
st sice of Philadelphis Road 385 im Southwest
of New Forge Road. Pefition for Special Exceplion for a Trailer Pad.
Petition fer Verionce to parmit o zarv'ce bullding fo ba located within 49 feet
of the road instead of the required 100 feet ond to permit a 30 foof side yard
instead of the required 75 feet, 8~
John H. Renninger - Petitioner.

Vith Di
HEARING:

Waednesday, May 31, 1967 (10:30 A.M.)

The pla
subject peti

g staff of the Office of Planning and Zaning has reviewed the
on ead offers the fallowing comments:

1t would oppear from the comments submirted by members of the
Zoning Advisory Committee that the proposed frailer park zanna®
be provided with appropriate sewer sarvice. For this reason, we
are opposed to the petition.

BALTIMORE

Grance E Gavarus

Jown G, Puie

COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Dear Sim

The above referenced patition is Jecapted for filing
a8 of the date on the snelosed filing certificate. Yotice of
the hearing date andtine, which will be held not lass chan
30days no-* more thin 0 days after the date on the fliug
certificate, will bo forvarded to you in tha near future,

£ you have any ucstlons concerning this matter,
please do nc‘ hesitate to contact me at VA 3=3000, Extension 353.

Yery truly yours,

ND ZOoN



Hay 26, 19€7

Robure J. Ramadka, Fsq.
B09 Esstern Blvd,
Baltimore, Md. 21221

Res Patition for Spacial Excoption & Usrfanca for
Joh M, Rening:

K7=2U0<XA

Dear Sirs

™is {3 to advi that §/2,25 Is due for advertising and
poeting of the nw- property.

Plesse meke check payable to Baltimors County, Wd. snd reslt to
W3, Andersan, Room 119, County Office bullding, befora the
hearing,

Yours vory truly,

I0MING COMMISSIONIR

Eobeit J. Rumadla, Eaqe
809 Eastern Joulevard
Baltinere, h‘! land 21223

BALTIMOEE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AMD ZONTNG

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenus
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Your petition has been received and acospted for filing this

284 doy ot gt , 1561,

Petiticner Jchmll femineer —~
Petitioner's Attornay fghert J, Pomedks  Reviewed iy

PETITION ¥OR SPECIAL.
EXCEPTION AND VAR

s dry

THIS 1S 10 MAY 31, 1987 at !nuu AM,
JPUBLIC 17 ARING

d in T

\Ir\‘ Act and
ions Haltinesre
Cotmtyy ol g padlle
hearing:
 Petition o Speci

Seaion $144 2N tal fler or
service bulldieg or structure
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et of Balti~

143,97 oot
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o America, thonce binting
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s
o Vieas 298,51
fost, thence South 38 degrees

feet b
side of & 20 foot rous, wmase
binding on s2id road

ing on sald

Philadelybly. Road Norih 41

dogroes 3i' East 285 feet to
the olace o begireirg,

ng the property of Jota

e onsigre. e shown o

plat plan flled with the Zoning.

e

Wedneadsy,

som, M4,
BY ORDER OF
JORN G, ROSE,
ONING  COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
May 11

No.

wat

nd,

THE
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| . ‘ . . z Arsa Code 301
Telephone 338-2383

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Ropert B. Balter
Soil and Foundation Consultants, Inc. 3505 Bancroft Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21215

July 14, 1967
92 fine to coatse sand

Mr. Robert J., Romadka 5 coarae send

809 Eastern Boulevard

Essex, ifaryland 21221

<clay and sandy elay i ’

Ret Proposed Mobils Park fine to coarse sand
Jobn Renninger Props rty
Daltimore County, Maryland Qne standard percolation test was performed in TP2, at the twelve-

foot loval, with the time required for drawdown, a8 specified by
Daltimere County, equalling 2 minutes and 15 seconds,

Dear Mr., Romadka:

Wa conclude fram the report by the Baitt
As you we have the of , County Department of Hoxlth, dated June 29, 1967 that they are row
teats ot the above-referenced proporty and hava reviawed the report of the opinion that a combination of secpage plts could be Installed
of findings and 1 the B County De= in the deaignated area which would provide adequate drainage or
partmant of Health, The subject tents, which waro canducted on the thirty-two trailer units, From calculations we agree with tha Agprasinete seve fhe Soopge”
June 26, 1967 in the presence of you, Mr. Rennluger, Messrs. Baltimore County report that ten 8-foot dlameter by 17 feat deep TR N
Meosina and Didier (Baltimore County Departrment of Health) and #eepaga pits would bo required, bLut find that sixteen, rather than

I
careig v takan ke whather an ad sub~ twenty-two, 5-foot diameter by 17 foct deep pits would aluo suffice,
surface {rrigation system could bo constructed to sexvice the pro-
poacd thirty-two traller units properly. As we diacussed with you, the County rejocton of the proposed park
) ————

\

\

!

1

clay and sandy clay (
'

1

baged on the sewnge influcnt creating a possible source of water wall
A saries of three test pits were dug in the area available for the contamination, presents & question whick will require ferther study

secpage pit at the vhows on PLATE to anawer satisfactorily, Fleass notify us if you wish uo to proceed
1, and with the cubsell rooultn glven Lelow: with the necessary analyses.

N ———
73 e
T Pran,
e 2P

o Moot slncerely, = 74;"/'21'* -

T0- ¢ cloy and sandy clay
9-12' fino to coarne mar+
Robert B, Ealter, P, E.
President atest

RBBibg 1. Test Pit Location Plan conforms
[
cc. Mr. Juhn i, Renninger ;f":ﬁ;:,.f'ﬁﬁ":“,},:’,fﬁf"”
27, 1067,
2. Test Pits performed durins
1967,

Banimars, Varyia

PROPOSED [HOBLE PARA
SOHN R R ARQEERTY
Vo AMARFLANG
TEST +17 L 0N PLAN

» | LAt w

Arracwastsr Ao/

could approve
Health

L /5 QA.;“J' /hu’l
M_@;,@-MWA. lﬁx 28 e L l?f.ffa Dansd 2343
Das Hasee f’ ol 3 L fe

paned e s

Pus dedinin iy : i ’
o e r i

| et Gie, |02y Aar. Jﬁ“\.u{.c

" s /
Mo l0sl 2 Fok |/5 Lo (e /
k )

W1 e D,

B iy cae Teouleol il 1 o

V278 Barra D
DM’FMH /AU

— -+
Neo Pore VQ"]"

$31vo w111 be obials ] e
T e ——r———— 1 . - J

. : 6, 3nd ch th aubject pro
Councll put

azk If ha rould m

Kegulations. This he v




THE TEDERSTONED HAVE APPRAREU AT THB HEARTND ROC, COUNTY CFFICE
BUILDING, TOMSON, MARYLAND 21204 ON TURSDAY, AUGUST 20, 1968 IN CRDER 70
REOISTER THEIR CPPOSITIC: 70 GRANTTN) OF THE SPICIAL BICEPITON - TRAILEX
PARE) VARTANCE AT MRTIMEST SION OF PHILACELINIA ROSD 305 FENT SOUTEMEST 0P
M POMGR ROAD, TN CASE NONBER &7-240-3K.

Avoasss jrosT cyvICE BIF COtw

L N ®
STRASBURGER & SIEGEL, Inc.

ANALYTICAL AND CONSULTING CHFMISTS
BACTERIOLOGISTS

BALTIMORE 17, MARYLAND

Decerber 21, 1967

BACTERIOLOGICAT. EXAMINATION OF WATER
Soandard Mo Ameriens Puni Hisath Assatoton
Laboratcry No. m0m

From Fobert 5. Talter, 8 Chumoh lane, Baltimora, M.

Marked From Joh:y Renninger Prop.. Paltimore County

REPOR £

Residual Chlorine In Parts fer Millian
pH
Standard Plate Count @ 35°C
Caliform Ovganisms

Prrtions Tesied—

Size of Portions—

Presumpeive Tex: (No. of Posicive Porsi

Canfirm=id Test [No. of Positive Portionsi—

REMARKS:  he sample submitted is accepteble for potabls use.

TR, R 4 SIEGEL. Inc.

odnlr o pibiief Ho
Amelyaty

WHITE MARSH

IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION

—_— \
BOX 202 » WHITE MARSH, MARYLAND 21152 9{&/
by o
To whom it may concerm: /

At the first meeting of the Whits Marah

a
Tesolution was adopted 0 place the responsibility for, review and action on all soning
matters in the hands of the dulr slected Leming scemittss,

T; Mea. Harry Lebr, offer affidavit in duplicats and wigned by the president of the

arscclation and attested ta by the secsotary, that I am curremtly, & duly elected

uember of the zening commitiee an‘ duly elected and authorized 1o repressnt the adove
association at this hearing.

ZSssolution: Adopted by the association and the soming commitiss, we herehy g on
Tacord as opposing the "Spscial Exeepiion- Zrailer Parks Tariance, loscated
11th district, northwest side of Philadelvhia Road. 385" southwest of
Hew Forge Road, for the following reascass

i.Detrimental to the safety, health, and general welfare of ths oommund ty
2.0ver arowding the ares

3+ Detrimental to the recreation Program in tha community.

't-ujug%\_‘_‘\\" l&'—“{

August 18, 1968

Baltmore Councy Board of Appeals
Room 301

County Office Bullding

Towson, Muryland 21204

Gent leme:

RE: APPEAL -- TO BE HELD AUGUST 20, 10:15 AM, Hearing Room
R_PARK

Since it was not possible for my husband oi myself to Eake
leave from our places of employment to be present at the above meeting
to aid our strong and vehement protest to those of our neighbors
agalnst the special exception [or the erection of a Trailer Park,

T am writing.

I trust that this lecter will serve to add our names co those
who oppuse the ereation of on: of these suburban blights.

My goal, and the goal of a lut of tlers, is to work as hard
as one can o be able to move lntc a home in an area where ther. is
uot a dense populatica; where property owners work hard and take pride
in keoping tieir home and grounds clean and attractive. All our work and
sacrifiecs seemed worthwhile, te be able to live in juch a place, as ve
have for seven yeats This is a very attractive, healthy, peacefus srea
If this tratler comp fs permitred, 1 can only belisve that the primsry
aim of the Zoning Commission s to seek out the few remalnisg truly
peaceful, cleon, and attractive resldentlal areas, and destroy thea!

Can this really be their aim?!

Please don’t do it

Mout sinceraly

N /,Zc(w
( llj"é T
Mr. a.d Mrs. Fred C. Ke'ler

687 Banpert Street
Wnite Marsh, Md. 21161

FROM

SUWECT

WHITE MARSH
IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION

BOX 202

+ WHITE MARSH, MARYLAND 21162

( 0

/

A S Bona e,

e ®
BAL%EB&E COUNTY. MARYLFIN’

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

not to he kaocked over.

£ }.:’“ Code 30|
clephanc 3582383
Robe:1 B. Bafter 484:5008

January 10, 1968

Mr. John Renninges
White Marsh, Maryland 21162

Re:  Water Sampla from New Well
John Renninger Property
Baltimore County, Maryland

Dear Mr, Renninger:

©On the morning of Decemb,
er 19, 1967, our engt. ».
th:nI[nnd sample of water from the new well in y:’:r M:: H"-‘m'
an"s-liﬂ l‘l]e l'nme morning this sample wa dellvered 1o Btrnpe
% Slegel, Inc., Aralytical and Conse
logical examination, el

Strasburger
for Lacterio~

Attached (s one copy of
Py of the test resuits f;
" s Tom the ref. '
©f five portions issted for <ollform organleme, me :’:E:!ud\:hmr-t-
sumptive Tent portions wore obtninad, t PEP2tyE Bros

The reforenced aampla of
ampie of water taken be
mot well 18 accaptable fox potatis use, | o C0T fFOm your

Moot sincerely,

Robert B. Dalter, 2, E.
President

KEBibg
enclosure

ArracanstanT Ado. Z

1]
SETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AN
g AR TANCE

Vith DISTRIST

spectal Excepiion for a Traller Parks
sonme m:{: :: Jartanze for Side Yard m .'r-lt.
Northwest side o' Phitadelphia Roed
LOCAT2NS 1=
WERAESDAY, WAY 31, 1967 at §0430 S
noos 108, County 0fFica niiding, 111 \ Chasapesks
Jwenun, Touson, arylesd, &
ing Aet
taore Cownty, by uthority of the Zonf
'.':.?:‘.‘.‘J.“.T'ﬁi"-n’m“", W11 hold & publte hesrings
for geclsl Bacep
:t“l:‘i: for Voriante from
of Baltimere cn-r;.h permit 8  Bukie
[ e :“h ":'l‘“ hundrod (100) festy sad
;: #ido yord fnatesd of U requlred

BATE & TDME:
PUBLYC KEARTNE 1=

The Zoning Regulation to e excapted &3 follomsy i e
saction Aik,h = No trailer ot w::izl:l'z '133'3':3"&‘ ":‘ T‘:l:,.‘-'
M ":Id:.h*!:: :'—n""‘ﬁ“ﬂ“ for such park fromts, oF within 75

other beundery 1ina of such ot or area.

ATl that paresl of land fa the tieventh Giatriet of baltimore founty

of John Wy Resninger »s ghown oa 7let plan #iled with e

the property
Department.

A .
vednandy ! B elistngs 111 1 Oucapeshe fwenus, Towser, A& I3




e

ALLEGHENY DRILLING CO. oL
Wi AREWATER WELL BRILLENS oS T
BALTIMCAE. WD, 21

Octover 18, 1967

r. John H. Renninger
Philadelphie Road
‘Wnitemarsh, Meryland

.... u. mtnsm

Tough
ur druun& machine. He
m‘ziu our downhole hemmer.
¥e have ordered replacement | parti

allsl,
;‘;:‘ have authorized.

We realire we have ceused you some

cote tho troubl hed
4 dn & factory @ E’c;'u"gat:ni":—uum- 178 faulty cheok
as ey ar-ive und are

L ittt quantity of water

and
we will be back o ,m.: well to find

inccnvenience, and would like to

thank you for your patience.
Sincoruly yours,

2Lt

os. ¥. Bauer

EALTIMOR

INTER OFF

1o MEothy ¥. Marieram

Fliom Julius Hesaina and raul 1. pidier

SURJECT Reninger Trailer 7arc, wewt si4o

LT
o the m

syatem l'l‘lhr- sar
proparty.

Thers
on the attached -;Ln,
plat are the locations of

eooety ir. of the Roiert ¢

Jhila elaha moas

$outh of Allender Scad - cluet' 3, ipep)

On June 26, 1957, Pa.l itdter ~nd J

. - lalter,
» Attarney, and Me, Jonn b 1
fost proparty, =

WALKE va3 shown at the tin
ving the sxisting dus

SYilence of sem
N300 and zesm tra)

40 &res of aparaxtately 130 fr. by 113 p
WAt Le available for sesgare site. oo i

Latim test resulte ace “”" tires test pirs that vers dug,

3T

Tha las uum of sevage t
rata of 2 unuu. 1! > to be dispossd of
inatimn in taie _,_f. T b8 & possible sourcy

followss

SuiL
Sand 9 - TF fy,
5835 - 13 fel, coarse sang 13-
7 anUen 15 seconds 37 resr  Sungs’. Di%h, 20937 f.
Eipacted smage e mar T4
. par trailar
?B';M’ 32 trailers, total
Eal. sewage nﬂ = 2000 w.rt, Absarptl,
., otim
mlr (f:; absarption Irl. = Ten, 8 rt, by 1T ft, Feeage
Pite (from wurfe twmnty-tio, § fv, by 17 re.
Sesjage pits (from ldl'!ltll

= 150 gallone aa‘ly

Lirated flow = 4303 gallos

® rapld absorption
water well oo

e
daterning the statis'vater Tavey, L% U0 ®510%s at donper daatha 1

WLl vater wupply for the po

It
ooty fearlained during the investigatio tiat tne avallabis

by the Department of umm??..“a w:::f'r park is located an pe

of Recreatinn & a
his offies 1o

oparty owned
Mro i1l ﬂ.lmdf of the Departssnt

rkl vas conta @ Juns 27, 1967 ang

Ot intend o supply water ¢ informea us that
thelr wall. It ,,,,..,. r to the :rcuom trailer fr.
Provide 1te o watar mue AT7s HreTare, that the Reaninger roesrel o

wy

Wpply systes, Property must

It 15 alss L homeanidsd that the private i

iiuing dmlling must he camplutely refercse; aad et mh-‘- o]

ma{ntained

Robert B Balter 3505 Bancrolt Road

" Cons sdant
soul and Foundation £ Baltimore, Magvtand 21215

July 14, 1967

Mr. Robert 1. Romadka
809 Eastern Boulevard
Essex, Maryland 21221

posed Mobile Park
John Renninger Proge aty
Baltimore County, Mary.ans

Dear Mr, Romadka?
ce of percolation
.4, we have ubserved the performance of p
e pioperty and hu. Leviewed
Lmzm”a”l‘q’i . The subject tesis, which wer
1967 in the sence of you, Mr. Renninge
d Didier (Baliimore County Department
taken to determine whether an
on system could be constructed to

s trailer units proper

alth) and

the
o tent pits were dug in the

ations at the approximate

results given below:

o
fons shown on PLATE

ad sandy clay
to coarse sand

4

BALTIMOGRE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

To Kre Timothy . lLargerus Dae Fay 23, 1067

Fioy_ Julius 4. Messing

“Liukcy Treller fark - Jokn H. Nenrfnr “hite Harsh

B Mey 10, 197, o5 doepection waa
and Phlu, Kraus, of the property owned by Jo
Philedelplia Road in =hite Farsh, 1a rofers
try “ on the preaicea.

Fonsine
. o
® tc t'a urerstien of a

AL ihe tice of 1.:

iing ocouplied by
diapcsal syates merving thc
to the surface.

thera were seven trai .
T located on tha lot trate
« a-olnu fa faille; =nd mavase is dJl:n

The trallsra 2 i5e coanscted to a uaparate 12,000
tark sad m 5'x16° ® pit sccording %o Wr, “lnnl.:,;lr.
sace ia the toilet H.Khn'll of trailer #3 wam

na avideace of sewage over{low frca t.is aystoer,

zallon rejptie
A gelor test
there vas

“ince mn mtfitiomal 12 tratlers are proposcd to be rh onu-‘

n lot, Hr. Krous .ude Arrufi;e-ents to evaluate tlLe o
o perdctatlan test, a copr of lo report is attached.

gulaticns [or ioblle ltoces
ay 17. 1)67 and . sasple of r rru."
ained for :-n folarical examination.
L receiving son
srface 1Patna,

. .n.:;uu revoaled that t! 1
conalratt which may rosaibly be attrilutad &

Tailea

Gi==Ki. John iorm
Ar. Thozas Dewlin

FL

clay and sandy clay
fine

sandy clay
sand

walling 2 minutes and 15 scconds,

the report submitted by t

but find 1
17 feet deep g

sewage influent creating a possib
seuts 4 question w
v. Please notify
cemsary analyses,

wMORE COUNTY, MMD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Margermm .. Date.. Moy 23, 1967

Julius Messina

FROW.. Pilip K. ) .

SUBJECT. Aenninger Trailer Park, west side fhiladelphis Rd. asrac. 1/h mils
875 of Allander Foad - Elsction District 11

percolation tast vas omducted near the d(l:h.lrgl line for
the dwlllm 8 sewarage system. Tha resilts ars ac follows

D WDOR DEPTH 0.1
77 nlnutas 3> seccads T.TE Test ‘sand & gravel, clay matrix
-10', shirp sand 10-12
* Another test (unconvantial) was conducted 1% A denth of 12 fest =
Astimated drawdown between L and 6 winutss, n obsarvation of tucket
af water poursd into the pit.

I recommand for the dwelling ae foilcwai

(1) Clsan axisting ssptic tank tharoughly; if septic
tank 1s in bad shape it should be replaced.
Have ma on mits at claaning.

(2) Add B'15' seanage pit (miniwum 13' telow inlet)
at location vestad.

The existing trailer park with seven (7) trailers is sswarsd by
& septic tank (alze unknown) and & § £, by 2C ft. seepage pu, tecarding
to Mr. aau‘m,ur. The pit dosk not have a standpips through which the
<atar leval in the pit could be cbsarved.

While the area for expansion of the leaching system is unu..d
thers is 3till fom for 2 .are saspaga ;its. This would dafini et
the number of trailers that could be adiad. I racammend as follovs:

(1) Limit the nuaper of trailers to a total of fourtesn (1h).
Add ane seapaze pit, B fest in diameter, the dapth to
ue determinec by me at tha time of construntiai. Add
sanitary *T* tc existing respags pit and use as secondary
settling tank,

(3) No emstruction should be permitted in the area allotted
for Lhe sewerage systam: i.s., north of ths Renninger
dwelling and from the ros (Phiiladslphia) to the sxisting
trailers.

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARY LAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO.Nr.. doba Ress. Zoning Commisaioner Date. .. JJuge 30, 1967
FROM_.._Timathy. ¥. Margorua

SURJECT RENNINGER TRAILFR PAKK (PROFOSED)

Reference 1s made to the attached copy of m report, a. ol
Jnal 29, 1967 h,r lu-. Junu N ina, Secicr Sanitarian, ro
e proposs r park of 7 Hr. Johr Renainger, located oo
nu.‘-:lym- lo-d 1/'- mile louth ur Allender Road, 1lth Election
District.

Baaed on the facts contained in -, Nessina's report, 1
regret to inform you that the Baltimore County Depnrtsent of Hemlth
is mot in m position to approve this &ite for a tra.'er park.

TVM/ca

Attachwent

1ONING GuPAsTmENT
#

BALTIMOARE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFF'CE CORRESPONDENCE

. M. John G Rose, Zoning Commissivaer
1mow. George E. Gavrelis, Diractor of Planning :
Nortlwest side of Philodelphia Road 385 it S thwes
sumseor.[artien 7 2;:‘5;\ P iica for Special Excepticn for a Trailer Pa
w o

u' i Erm‘;\‘;m.u--:e to pemmit @ service building 1o be located within 47 l(:l

l:n'\':n\«: stmnd of he requirad 100 fest and 1o parmit o 30 fool side yar

instead of the required 75 faet

Jcha H. Renninger - Petitioner.

11th District
HEARING: Wednesday, May 31, 1567 (10:30 AN

i i d th
The planning staff of tha Office of Planning ond Zoniug "t roviewed the

subject petition and offers the fellowing commentst

ommants submitiad by members of the
thal the proposed trailer pork cannct
For this reasen, wo

It would appear from the c

Ing Advisory Committee
s:::.d.d with oppropriate tower servica.
are opposed 1o the petition.




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORR .3PONDENCE

TO.... KK JohD Ga KO0,
Zoning Commlssloner
FROM MugaTun

ECT Proposed Trailas Park - John H. Renninger

At the raquest of Dr. Dumald 4. Roop, T am replying
10 your letter wnder date of Februscy 7, 1968 respecting the
proposal of Mr. Jobn H. Renningar to create a tzailer park on
Pniladelphia Poad, 385 feet southwest of Forge Road, ilectlan
pistrict 1L.

To date, the Baltimora County lepartment of Health
has not received any plans showinn the layout of tnis park site.
he only informatlon presented was verbally and indicated that
It was planned to restrict the totsl nusber of trailers to 30
units,

Based on this inforsation the Baltimore County Depart-
went of Health has rot ravised its opinion which was expressed
in my wemorsadum to you under date of Juae 30, 1987,

‘o b

Direcyor
pivisio#’ of Sanitary Engineering

GALTI v, COUNTY DEPARTMLI «

Mr, Thursby

Law orrices W -1 5] AN
WEINBERG ano GREEN

rersa 1 71 50m

o
maLTIMCH

Octcber 31, 1967

John G. Rose
Zoning Commissioner
County Gffice Building
111 Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. 67-240-XA - Dist. 11
NW/side Phila. Road, 385 feet
SW of New Forge Woad

Dear Mr. Rose:

is is to reiterate the protest that I made to
you at the last hraring before you in the above-entitled
case held on October 25, 1967

As you are Rware this case was inscituted in
the spring of this year by Mr. Reuninger, oo behalf of
his assignee, and a hearing was held before you. At
that hearing the applicant failed te sustain his burden
of pronf umder the zoning regulations of Baltimore County
which require that & special exception for a trailer
park not be grantcd without the writtea spproval of the
psltimore County Health Department. The heAring was con-
tipued, over my objection, to an indefinoite date to
allow the applicant ‘o chtain the necessary approval.

On August 29, 1967 notice of the continuation
of the hearing on September 27, 1967 was sent to all
parties but, At t
it was postponed until October
ing on October 25 the applicent againm failed to produce
the required approval from the Health Department, And
you again continued the hearing o give him further
time to attempt to obtain saze.

Two hearings have now beea held over the
cour of the last five months, &t which the protestants
were repre ted in perscon and by me &8 their attoruey.

Law arrices

WEIMBERG anc GREEN

reguticrn roos

BALTIMORE, MD. 21202

uay 1, 1568

ur. , Zoning Commissiomer
of Baltimore County

119 County Office Buildiex

Towson, Naryland 2120~

Re: Petition for Special Exception and
Zouing Variance - NW/S Philadnlphia
Road 388' SW of New Forge Road -
1lth District - Joho Renninger

r 8T XA

Dear Mr. Ro

Plense be Advised thal my clients, Forge Heightd
Improvement Assccistion, Julius rri Ty TRRD
Milburn and Barry F. Clifton, desirs to appesl tha decision
rendered on April 2, 19€8, in the above-entitled case.

very truly yours,

WE!NBERG AND GREEN
ur. Johu G. Rose —2-

Now it appears that still anc:

her h
At some indeiinite future date. .n:-;rx‘::: é;elzo";::ﬂfﬁ

cition under the Ve cir
cumstances for
CALe open mny longer to accommodate thy -:‘;;f::gtmt'

therefore requei
SEcsed 18 ‘:',l.'" that you fix a specific time not to

furtker proof, and
Upon his failire to da s TTIITrEOR e dismt

very truly yours,

19/1a

€c: Mr. H. Norman Milburn
Mr. Timothy W. Margerum

!ALTI’ORE COUNTY. MARYL. r’

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Mr, John G. Rose
To. ool Date . Maxch 29, 1383

SUNECT
Potition for Special Exception
for Trailer Park - Variance to
Zoning Regulntions - N Side
Philadelphia Road 385" N/W of

New Forge Remd, :lth District -

John M, Renninger, Petitioner
No. 67-240-XA

T mesorandua of February B regarding the above,
we have reconaidered all pertinemt facts including the 2ubsequently
sutmitted peological report of Robert B, Baiter, Soil and Foundation
Congultants.

It has been decided thet approval m!il be qranted for the
purpcies cequested by the petitloner to extend the existing trailer
park, subject to the requirements of Regulations 47HO2 and 43L02 of
the Maryland State Department of Health governing construction, equip-
mant, sanitati of mut

provision of private water supplies and sewage isposal systess.

/L(/bm‘xk("\ e M,
Donald J, Woop, M.D7,

Deputy State and
County Health Officer

october 31, 1967

for the applicant to present the required

EILTIM’E COUNTY DEPARTMENT O.:EALTH
JEFFERSON 8UILDING
108 - 107 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
TELEPHONE VALLEY 3.3000

Commanicy Hoel™h Through Jetinidoa! Effort

This s 10 achnewledps rece
detalled repert mbaitted to Mr, Jﬁ‘:: “l-.:..;:lfr‘. i

9 M. Rebars B.
-d o} 28 go _gploal
Pemaisper preperty. L with the John

The Dypartasat of Health {
. s piving careful oen-
m‘-'-l-“-l- : the l::ln :I-nl- nd will render & do-

P) Very traly :wurs,
owain ~
omats &, w700
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Mr, John G. Rose
To. Zoning Comaissioner Date. Mazch 29,

FROM. Dz, Donald J, Reop

SUBJECT

Petition for Special Exception
for Trailer Park - Variance *
Zoning Regulatiors - N/W Side
Philidelph.a Road 385' N/W o
New Forge Read, 1lth District -
Jonn M, Renninger, Petiticner
No, 67=240-XA

[

o our memorandua of February 8 regarding the above,
we havs reconsidered all pertinent facts including the subsequently
submitted geological report of Robert B, Balter, Scil and Foundation
Consultsnte.

Tt has been decided ther approval wil) be granted for the
purposes requested by the petitioner to extend tne existing trailer
park, subject to the requirements of Regulations 43HO2 and 43L02 of
the Maryl:nd State Depirtment of Health governing construction, equip-
ment, sanitation, operation and mzintenance of mobile home parks, and
provision of private water supplies and sewage disposal systems.

,,@ Deeacdly f-/:

Bonald J. Rosp, M
Deputy State and
County Health Officer




Baltimore, Md. 21702

Rar John H. Renninger
Fils No. 67-240-XA

Dear Mr, Ghisghery
Enclosed harawith Is @ copy of the Op!nion and Order
pemed loday by the County Board of Appeals in the above sntitled case.

Very truly yours,

al €, of
County Doard of Appeals
Enel.

ce1 Rebert J, Romadia, Exqe
Me. oad Mn. C. E. Nislson
Mr. . W. aargerum, Heolth Dept,
Or. Donald J. Roop, Health Dept.
Board of Educailon
Mr. Joha Rose
Mr. George Cavreli
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were give etail in our letter to Mr. Hor . dated Tuly 14
1967, (Attachment 1. They are summarized, as follows:

Tha test pits indicated uniform subsurfs . conditions iw the proposed
seepage pit area, including «n upper @ foot zone of relatively imper-
vious elay ard sandy o soiis, Lelow which permeahle nands were

encountered to the lowent level exeavated, One standurd percolation
tent was performed in the typical pervious soils with the tir

quired for drawdown equalling two minutas and fifteen aoco

the above data, in conjunctlon with Maryland Sta

th Criteria, our calculations indicoted th,
17-toot « deep seepage pits could be installed in the designated area
providing adeguate drainage for the 32 trailer anits and mesting all
of the Departmert of th specifications governing these facilities,
Our review of the June 29, 1907 report submitted by Measrs. Messina
and Didier of this Departinent covering the s teats,
that they also considered the ztory for the prop
pit system. In this report, however, they indicated a conzern that the
proposed se3page pit system miight be 3 source of water well contam-
ination in the area, Onthis pr ption, the proposed system for the
trailer park was cejected

Subaequently, Mr. Romaaka =equested that we perform 1 more de-
 of the srea to uel>rmine whether or not nearby wells
! be sulject o contamination Ly the dispceal system, The
acteristics of the welis in the region were determined from
ty, M .ryland (1966),
as well a8 vario maps and bulleting,
to obtain a thoro \ - rce ma-
terials in the subject region. We find, on the basis of our studies
and field abservations, that the Renninger Property is in an ares
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May 13, 1968
Ne. 67-240-XA -- John Reaningéc, Pettioner

Consideriag th pruposed secpage pit syster which includes + aumbes
lcop pits, any particle of contaminated water would have te
te vertically through an average of 23 foet of sediments, which
rh ing characteristics, and through
30 feet of decomposad rock having low permeability,
. the level of the potatle water supply. The cctual seepage will
wrizenial rather than a verticai direction; will follow the bed= nd green.sh clay ¢ : wents. ihe tontative recor Commanta of Mo Burssa dated 4/18/67
0 the relatively perv sedimentary formations: and will thus ; ¢ rock; water bearing crevices in rock entE Chpkn D huw ed on Attachment
travel many tiies in excess e 33efoot minimem vertical distance i
sefore reaching the cquife

5 5 E enm, Tr. and Associstes, Tn Thiw plat
v " befor. pumping, 155' when pumpisa. BN T AR A SRR P
b L el e 4 indicates the df of the proposed ¢ driveway, Patitlon, descripden of proparty, Order of Zoning Commisatoner
Wat+r description: clear, ior, no taste. ) vewsy
: i k enninger has he wishes t5 in. c.'““.‘u'w."n.
¢ 17-Caét deep seepage pits for the disponal
ilations ahow thas seven of those plts will be Fé-

« Certificates »f
Trown gravelly earth sired to hand ier snd residence in accordance udvertisemant

ricus County and Stots requi LS 3
Oni /)
{ seepage pit fa fice of Planning  dated 5/16/67
L ubstantiates ous position regarding by
he Ing from the new well rly substantiates ; s _ ' n y b wen? i
ve unalynis, “we are of tha opinion that the ;‘M Iypes and depths of subaurface materials on the Renninger u,'n. opitlon that the contatminated 123/
from secpage pita in the desiznated and the geologic furmation providing the source of well water in the t from see st ruc widdstynal st Ho Letter from Dr. Donald J. Roop dated 3/29/68
zer Property will be compietely filtered and puri area, The upper 40 feet of materials dencribed as “brown gravelly the Henninger Pr will o filtered e rp;[r" 29
E Lle water supply in the . Tharafore, carth” by the driller represent the unconsolidatcd sedimenta of the er nip e pe v ! e LD Memo from Juliua A, Meariua dated May 23, 1967
entof Patuxent formation, Detween 40 ané 50 feet, the “bluish and green- ents of the A i ment of Health ;
< o, 1 abbro ovr 3 ne, it
ind will installations, it ish clay represents a 10-foot thickness +f weathered gabbro, belov T ; e opt s b Jullus A. Mensina and Paul B, Didier datad 6/29/67
1l result from the catablish- ch the analtered dense crystalline gabbro hedrock ('dark gray all ination wil i the seep
) is cncourtercd. The 50-foot longth of steel cating was ex- F b v . B e L
through the upper scdiments and decomposed rock nd seited ) i,
£0-{pok depth, thus asaling off the notler b A o i ¥ e ; Copy of letter to Robt. I, Romadka from fobt
15us well wan rogions, Water hearing = were encountered in the rock fractures f / i
lolabird Avenae regions. phanving a A fohsie of wiker A bhe well: S Copy of letter from Al
4 it 85 feet and YBD fect whic the . 1 Py of lettur fram Alleghsoy’ Drilling Go. .
ey pammit N % Lhe foll . Wotodt V¥ it od, P A : 4 g Co. dated 10/16/67
Herbat vigitad the site and ohe Pr /

given nn October 23, 1967, 2 new

B. Balter dated 7/14/67

Mted to the Maryla partment of Water

esident
Maryland Ly eell drilling cornps

A { the wew well, Mz,
\fter completion of the new wrtl, d b=
tained & sample of water from this well which wap submitted 1o Stras
burger snd Siegel, Inc., Analytical and Cons
bacteriological examination, The results of

" " M " JohnJ. Chinger, r. dated 10/31/87
Memo from Timothy W. Margerum, dated 2/8/68
the waiter ;rrvln the subject well is suil

Copy of letter from Dr, D7 J, Roop, dated 2/10/68
ment

§ r TO ACCOMPANY X Copy of Report from Sall & Foundation Consultants, Ine, 2/18, 50
Encloged a8 Attachment 3 18 the aheet mm?: A MPAD v,

ZONING PETTTION FOR MR, JOHN H, § 1 pre, sred by acdy

letter from Dy, D, I, Roop, dated 3/4/68
Mema from Dr. D. I, Roop, dated 3. 29. 68

Letter of protest from C. 1., Nielson, 5/25/47

Order of appeal

Plat filed with petitior

® L)
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P ‘ INTCR-OFF

Petition No, 67-240-XA
\ Mr. John G. §

o v )
BALTIMORE. MD 2302 .
to. Zoning Cammiastiner

Robert J. Romadke, Esq., Counsel for sgtitioner e ; 3 e Vay 1, 1968 imow 0. Donald
809 Eastern Boulevard . i A .
Baltimare, Md. 21221

SUBJEL |
John J. Ghinger, Jr., Esq., protestants Robert J. Romadka, Eeq,,
10 Light St. 809 Zastern Buulevard
Baltimors, Baltimors, Md. 21221
E s onmi s
ur. G, & Noleon, prot atant Re: Patition for Speclal Exception Jolin Rose, Zoaine oo
lox 495 Gurrlsge Drive ’ & Varlance - N/W Sids Phila- 118 County Office Buildine
hite Marsh, Md. dalphia Road 385' 8/W New Forge Towson, Maryland 21204
Road, 1lth Dietrict - s !
My, H. Noraan Milburn, Jr/. 4 al
" Jehn Renninger, Patitionar g 26 and have reconsidered
t Ave., F Helght, & . for Special Excopticn o e Taalin L rep
‘if-f:;tl.:u.'::t. SRR Heibvaagosns, i 5533;"3"?:“»2 - WW/S Philadeliphia subaitted geolog

385' SW of New Forge Road - Consultanta.
Dear Mr. Romadka: Roed 3 = nger,
Balto. Co. HaaLth Dept., L!:?‘?‘SI:“H\'O -";2':,,‘:33;; " It as been dec
l ¥O, MO-XA ted by the
:Tf'“'"“" lez = 4 An appeal has been filed from the declsion — t
oweor, Md. 21204 of the Zoning Commissioner rendered in the akove matter.

purposes re
pear Mr. Rose

o Heights
You will be notifled of the dais and time Please be advised that sy clients, Forge Moo
of hearing when acheduled by the Board of Appoals. raprovomen ey vhan, Jultua U, Frise e
d Harry F. Clifton, Gesire to appe; d
S oiredto 2" 1468, in the abcve-sntitled case.
Vary truly yours renderea on April 2, Ay

very truly yours,

1/ /4// /.
A iy <
Zoniog Comminrier S L

Jobn J. Ghinghes, Adr.

ive, 197411
White Marsh, Md. 21162

Mr, H. Norman Milburn, .
10 Bangert Ave., Forgo Helghts
Peiry Hall, Md.

Baltimore Gounty Health Dept. ,
Jafferson

5. .
Towson, Md. 21204
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JEFPERSON BUILDING ” ..

JEFFERSON ©
108 - 197 WEST ChESAPEAKE AVENUE g
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21304 .
TELEPHONE VALLEY 3.3000
Community Hoalth rosgh Dudividual Effors
ALD 3. ROOP, M. WP
Dol Biki sed Cresty Hoah Oficer

DONALB 1. o

>
ZOHING JFARTMENT
&
Mr. Robart J. Romadia
Atton-sy at Law
tern Boulevard
Bssex, Maryland 31221

Deax Mr. Romadkat

the
to acknowledge receipt of a copy of
datailed l:::ll.ltiilwd to ¥, John G. Rose, Zoning
Commissiones, respecting Mx. fobert M. Caltex's geologlcul
Zindings and conclusions in comection with the John
Remninger propesty.

Lepartmen 1 cone
The t of Health is giving carefu -
sideration to the entire situstion and will render & de
cision in the near future.

Vacy truly yours,
j ”
Danald Y. #boo, /MiD.
Deputy Stats and
County Health Officec
TWWea

OCesir, John G. Fose
Zoning Commissiomer

. - FHONE AT 48181 ‘

WEINBERG ann GREEN

_ALLEGHENY DRILLING CO.

W WECL DALERS —— ————————
EEES 7614 HOLABIRD AVENUE
. i 3aLTIMOR 21222
dohn G. Kose October FALTIMORE w2
that still another hearing is an p
future date, 1 can see no
ove clreumstances for holding this
a0y longer to accommodate the apply
there por request that you fix a speciflic time not to
xeeed 15 days, for the applic 9 present the required

\urther Proof, and Lat the application be dismiseey
upen his failure to do so

Very treudw yours,
b Yedey of
donn 3. Cningher,

We realiz- we b you some inconven
thank you for
1lkuarn

A

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

) w orrices ' LU 5 T

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDEN; | W[‘N"‘E"G Auo GREEN
| o . SATMORL, MO 21202
February 8, m‘: 4 3| E .
bis \g ) Ocizher 31, 1967

[mems Ny s :
e

2 ?N'L'w Db ?,.wm;
SUlECT Propesed Trailer Park - John H, Renninger L ¢ )

o 41

TO.... . John G.. Rose, Dt
Zoning Comaissioner

From._ Timothy W. Mazgerum

.

- L

At the Tequest of Dr. Donald J, Roop, I am rexlylng
our letter under date of February 7, 1068 n!imu‘., the
bosal of Mr. John H. Renniiger to create a ler park on o i
Forge Road, Election Zoning Commimsionor
iladelphia Road, 335 feet southwest of Foige s B Zonta comnrions
RS 111 ¥. Chesapeake Avenuc
To date, the Baltimore County Department of Health . Towson, Maryland 21204
not received lans showing the layout af this park site. i - ‘
e only Inforaation Bresented was verbatly ans indicaved that Fer Cane 3°‘|FZ|111’;)‘E\ st
Lt wa nus of trailers o 30 W¥/side Pnila, fond, 388 fc
it was planacd to restrict the total nuaber of trailer e i o
units, ¢ ror -
Based on this inforsation the Baltimore County Depart- Dear Mr. Kose
@ent of Health has not ievised its opinion which expressed
in my memorandus to you under date of June 30, 1967.

t

This is to reiterate the protest that 1 made
you @t the last hearing before you in the above-engifs
case held on Cetober 25, 1967,

AS you are aware this c .

. R the spring of this ye . o8 behals

Dizecyor his assignee, and a he ! before you. At
tvistof of 5aStaey Eapinesring that hearing the c fail austain his bu
Divisliof nf proof under the BaLt imorc
which require that a speciul trail
park not be granted sithout th Pproval of the
Baltimore County Health Depart hearing was con-
tinued, over my ob indefinite date to
allow the applicant necessary approval

tion, to
Lo obtain the

OL AugLst 29, 1967 notice of the contirustion
©f the hearing on September 27, 1967 was sont t
parties “ut, at tee request of the applicam 's ;

it was postponed until October 2§, 1967. At

ing on Octuber 25 the applicant again (ailed
the required approval from e
you again continued the
tine to attempt

to pr
1th pepartment,
hearing to give him furthes
t) obtain same,

Two hearings h now been held over
of th t five months, at which the

pr
spresented in person and by m

as their

BALTIMORE COUNTY, ARYTL
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

INTLR-OFFICE CORRESPONDEN: |

* Mr. Jobn Ross, g
Date._Junc 29, 1967

FROM.  Timothy W. Margerum

SURJECT VGER TRAILER PARK
yoat wide Philadalphin Road aporaxs 1/h mile
der Hoad - Elsctian Diatriet 11

On June 26, 1967, Paul Didier and Ji
sty Jre of the lobert B, Balter,

‘. Robert Aamutka, Attorney, sad Me,

o the subjeat proparty.

Reference is zade ¢+ the atta
ulius Hessina sot with M. Hane Thne 29, 1967, r Mr.
“atl and Foundation Consultants, In: Ty Cruboned {
Jotn Henniager, to canduct oofl Phuiladelphia Ro

Diatriet,
ir fmadaa vas shom at the tine, evidence of sevage daposal faged on the facte conta
even fhilure sarving the axisting velling and seven tratiene o be restet to inform you that the
sy is nat

d copy of a report, dated
Julinn Messinm, Senior Sanitarian, Teszezting
ailer par owned by Wr. John Remninger, loogt

ad 1/k eile south of Allender Foad, 11th £lectq

ned in Mr.
altizors Coun

10 & position to apprave thin site for o
Thars 1s an

ares of appraxinately 100 ft. by 110 ft., as indicated
that 1s available for sewpage pits. Indicated m trg
of the thres test pits tiat were dug. The percoe

a8 follows:

trai

IEST PIT  DRAWDOWN E/TH
T R ey V]

S01L
3 Sand 9 - 12

17 foat Tt.
A7 feet  Sand 9 - 13 ft., ccarse sand 13-
17 £t., nmolst sand 17 ft,
3 2 minutes 15 secands 12 foaut  Sand § - 12 ft.
Attachaent
PERTINENT DATA
oW per trailer = 150 gellous datly
total estizated flow = LS00 gallens
Eil. Zevage flow = 2000 nq.ft, absarption apes
2000 5q.0t, ahsaption area = Ten, B ft, by 17 fo. seepage
pits (from surface) or tasnty-two, 5 ft. by 17 rt.
seepage pits (from surface)

THM/en

e 7
The large anc:ot of revage to be disposed of at the rapid obaucption ol
:;::x»r ;“ﬂ':'"""‘ 15 pogonds, may bs & poesible souzos of Mater well contume
o jin area. It may be advisable to wxolors at desper dspthy
daternine the rtatic water level. el

SEPASIMENT

gation that the avallable
park is located on ‘omed
Tierney of the Departmant
27, 1967 and he inforued us that
. to ;::o tretler pari from
Appears neces therefare, trat the Pro
provide 1ts ‘om vatsr supply ..r,-- ¥ m‘“ i

It 18 aleo recommendod that the private disposal system serving the
q.'.:l.:‘ dwelling rust be completely i =
aysten,

refurbishid and maintainad as & suparate

JHiph
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. Jlll Rose, foning Commissioner
f Beltimore Cousty
119 cmnn nﬂl- hildm
Towson,
ition for Special
Rer Tont Tiriasas - /s B nﬂu-mn
11th MI(IM ann Illll“‘l"

Dear Mr. Ross
t my olients, Forge Reignts

mn—n Allulllllﬂﬂ. Ml‘ll M l‘l'ill"h H. Norman

M{ fton, desir
rnﬁrod on Apr l, lau, in the ntm-nnnn R8s .
Yery truly youra,

BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
\MTER.OFFICE CORRESPONIENCE

Mp, John G, R 5
E i Coasbest pate March 29, 1968
o ing Commiy

fron Dre Ponald Ao Koop

SUBJELT e B Ro: Petiiion tor Special Exception

for Trailer ¥
zoning R

Road, Llth District -
Jonn . Renninger, Petitiomer
o, 07=240-XA

, B regarding th above,
the sabsequently
Foundation

T io our memorandum of Februai
4 11 pertinent facts includi

Jical report of Remert B. Balter, Soil

+ decided that approval will be granted for the

the potit i the existing trailer

requirements of
rtment of Health governing netruction, &
. o and maintonance of mobiie hame parks,
e disposal systems.®

Citse
Donald
D

Couniy Health OFficer

BALTIMOR

w
EINBERG ano GREEN (o yy ] o
| e

BALTIMORE, MD. 21202 !

April 30, 1968

¥r. John Rose, Zoning ceumusmner
of Baltimore Cou

paltimore Cmmly oruw of Pianning
and Zoni

111 wont chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Miryland 21204

Re: Petition for Special ¥xception and
Zoning variance - NW/S Philadelphia
Road 3B5' SW New Forge Road -
11th District - John Renninger,
Petitioner - NO. 67-240-XA

Dear Mr. Rose:

Please he advise¢ that my client, Firge Heights
Improvement Association, desires to appeal th. decision
rendered on April £, 1368, in the above-entitleeu case.
Enclosed is & check in the amount of $75.00, payable tc
Bal®imore County, Maryland, $70.00 of which I understand
will be uscd for the mppeal and $5.00 used for the Notice
to be posted.

very truly yours,

Jonn g Ghingher, ur.
187411
Erclosure

ce: Mr. Normar Milburn

|
|

ons
w 383N
. lth Disgrict -

v a Trail
park ©n the ror fvet south-
wring on th
nin and out of &

has retained
il this date.
pet i, Romadca, and
ctact with Me. Tamothy
Maigerom
“he mattes

L appeal to you in the n
County Healtn Department 15 son
that 1 may ng this long overdue matter (o & consfusion.
This is simply one of those cases whicl has taken

such a lona time a8 to have yotien out of hand. Tu.s is nota

usual procedure, "
Very truly

Robert J, Avmadea, Esq.,

<c.
809 Easters. Bivd. Balto. Md.

John %, Ghi
10 Light S\. Balw, 21202

E COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

| ®®
IMORE COUNTY OFFICE

1968

Musooss a-maTe

February 9. 1968

Or. Denald J. Roop
Haalth Officer

ferson Buiidin
Towson, Maryland ?21204]

Re: Petition #dr Special Excep:fon Tor
Trafler Park-Variance to Zoning Requla-
tions-N/W side of Philadelphia Roa
385% NP of Forge Road, 11¢h District
No. 67-243-XA

Dear Or. Roop:

In reply to the letter you have received from Zoning Commiss-
er, Jorn Ruse, I spoke to Mr. Rose yesterday concerning this
tter of delsy 1n your office notifying Mr. Rose of your final

positior in the above captfoned case.

1 ﬂl'l'ly advised Mr. Roas that this delay was due to ny |:I|e||¢'s
eng:ineer's fatlurc to file & report to your office, which w
n:;;:ln;ndblour:“m 'I:n. n:u. The angineer who was to !nbn(l. the
repart has beer and advised me yesterday that th L} 1
be forthcoming within the next week ! o 5 Spagh e

Therefore, Mr. Rose 15 satisfied to allow a ten (10) day
extensfon 1n our f11ing {his repsrt to your office and his nﬂ'!:e
éowou\: ﬂ:ﬁr:lyha“ L;‘: your offfce withholding any Hnn.

mment un’ ue at you have recefved the engineer'
from Robert B. Balter Consultants, Inc. LA

Thank you for your past kind assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Robert J. Romadka

RiR:clh
cc: Mi. John 6. Rose
Zoning Commissfoner

ING AND ZONING

RRES

Road

Comsultants.
It has been decided that approw

PUrposEs requested by th S iy

perk, subject to the revu

the Maryland State Owparts

ment, sanitstion,

ation and
provision of p %

February 9, 1958

Robart J, Romadka,
609 Eastern Avenue
Baltimore, Md, 21221

£aq.,

Dear Mr. Romadka:

Bal Attached is copy of
a.::;“' County Health b-p-runfr. 1 lomio from the
nger Traller Park, nt rogarding the

Very truly youre

e
Zonirg Coramissione

83!

NAW of




November 24,

67-240- XA - John Reninger

r. Romadka said tha well crs are worzing and have

trick water - The iealth Department will b ¢

July 21, 1967

Jobn J. Ghingher, Jr., Esquire
Waoinberg and Green

10 Light Streat

Baltimeore, Maryland 21202

XA

RE: Case No. b7-240- Dist, 1t
NW /side Phila. Road, 385 {eet
SW of New Forge Road

Desr Mr. Ghingher:

T received your letter of July 20, 1967, in regasd to
the above entitied matter.

Iir. Romadra had his own exp rt meet with the Health
Department cn the subject property and thers is at preseni & dis-
agreement betwsen his expart and the Health Dopartment, 1 called
him this morning and was told he was out of town and would not be
back until Wedneaday. I msked his sscretary to call me immediately
upon his return.

Your mext quastion was to an allaged viclation now
existing on the property. This Office will not procead against nayone
who ia in an alloged violation of the zoniag code if there is a pendiag
hearing which migkt legalize any alleged violation,

You, howevar, are [rec of course to take any action you
may desire through the Baltimore County Gircnit Goart in the moan-
time.

Very truly your

A
“1omn c.. kosa:,
Zoning Coramissioner

T

mu Rarsh, lﬂ. 21162

WEINBERG ano GREEN

BALTIMORE MD 21202

Mr, John Rosc. Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21203

Fe: Case Nember. 67-240-XA - District: 11
NW/side Philadelphia Road, 485" SW of
New Forge Road

Dear Wr. Rose:

ou will recnll that I appearcd before you onm behalf
of the protestants 1u the above entitled matter on May 31,
1967, and that you continued the hearing to another uaspecificd
date to permit the applicsnts to perfect their ease. 1 wili
appreciate your advising me of the curiunt status of the case
and when 1 may expect the hearing t¢ be resumed.

May I also call your attention to the fact that I am

‘nformed that the aumber of trailers now iocated on the property

for which the rezoning is sought has incrersed to eleven, all
in violaticn of the zoning laws of Baltimore County. If this
matter is not to be concluded shortly, may 1 ask what steps
are necessery to nbtain the removal of the trailers from the
propertv?

Very truly yours,

John J. Ghioguer, Jr

Nuvemter 16, 1967

Robert J.
809 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Re; Petition for Special Exrsption
for Traller Park - Variance
to Zoning Regulations - N/ W
Side Philadelphia Road 385'

S/W New Forge Road, lith Dist, ,

John H.

Reaninger, Petitioner
No. 67-240-XA

Dear Mr. Romadka:

The continued hearing in the abave
entitied matter, was held on October 25, 1967. 1 I do not

hear from you by Nowmber 24, 1967, I will make my
decision.

Very truly yours

P e o AT
Zonlng Conum.lezioner

eci Joha J. Ghinger, Jr., Esq.,
Messrs Welnberg & Green
10 Light Stree:
Baltimore, Md. 21202

B@LTIMORE COUNTY. MAR@AND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

v Hargerun S Date. Max 23, 1967
Attention: ~Julius Msssioa

FROM_. PRilLp X

SUBJECT. Ber yinger Tr. - Fark, nn side Philadelphia Rd. sppraxs 1/h mile
sauth of Allender Road - lactim Disteict 11

A parcolatiom test was conducted pear the discharge iine for
the dwelling's sewerage eystem. The results ara as fcllows

IO DEFTH
» T¥alsctes 3o sscnts 7.0 fast  Clay 0-L'. gravel, clay matrix
4-10', sharp sand 10-12'=
Anotha: test (unconvential) was eonducted at & depth of 12 fast -
entimated dravdown betwsen L and 4 ainutes, m ocbservation of bucket
of water poursd into the pit.

1 recammend far the dwalling is “ollove:

{1) Clean sxisting sspiic tans thoroughly; 1f seotic
tanl 1s in bad shape n. ulauﬂ bs raclaced.
Havs ms on #itg at c

(2) Add 8'T15' sespage pit rmuu 13' oelow inlst)
st location tasted.

The existing trailer jark with meven (7] trailera ia sewsred by
_a_septic tank (3ite unkpown) asd g 5 ft. by 20 ft. se.age pit, according
to Mr. Renninger. The pit doem not have & &%andpipe through which the
water lovel in the pit could ve observed.
Whila the ares for axpans:: of the leacning oysten 8 Linited,
thare 1s atill rom for_d pare saspaia o LTy vould defirite? : 1t
Lhe musber of trailars That tould bo adisd, 1 recamand as ol
(1) Liait the nuaber of '.r-_'nra Lo & tow,
{2) add wnm ssapagn pit, B fest
be Amta=winad Ly me at the
sanitary "T* to wxisting seejmge pit -n use

Permitted in tie area allotted
wvurage wyatam; l.a., north of the

dwelling and from the rowd (Phi

trallars.

RUOGERT J. RaMADKA

¥r. John G. Rose

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office of
Planning and Zoning

111 West Uvei.mnak? Avenue

Towson, Maryl.

ke Continued Hear
Renninager #
Dear Mr. Rose:
I am ‘r receipt of your notice that the
nas been set for hearony on Wednesday, Septe
a.m.

Since receiving said not have be dvised by
Fenninger that his well has cc =V||\4|V therefore,
ade arrangementc to have anotk ell iince it is rather
ifficult to arrange to have a 1 construct a well because of
the strong demand on their tir it is quite possidlo that this
work will pot be dome in time the hearing on September 27

Therefare, 1 wuuld appreciate if

this case could be r
cteduled and set back another

three or four weeks

nk you for your consideratio

Very t;/u)lj

clh
John Ghinger,

,Kr. Tieothy . Kargerus
Firoy Y9LEs A, Menalna

(b Tratler Terk - Jocn H. Rennlager,

On May 16, 1967, au lospecticn =a e by Julius Messioa
and Phillp fraus, of the property ovned by Joh- H. Ranrimger on
Philadelpnia koad in =aite Marsh, In reference to the 1
traller park on the premises.

At the time of ins;ection, t

#1ling oceupied by Mr. B

n
nerving the d e diechargad

trallers ars connscted to a ae allon ssptic
tank and & 5'eiG' sespage pit accerding to Kr. Aenniacer. A color test
made la the tollet fixtures of treller #3 van nezative mod thers vas

ue evidence af g overflow from this syste:

as wdditional 1 ilers are gropoend to ce atatismes
Fraus sade arranisossta to eval. he w01l .nd conduot
8t, & cOpy of his report ls atiac
A copy
d to Kr,
tha arilled well s
The results of ths analysis raveslec that the wall
sontaciration wiich may possibly be attriouted t

Jak/ea

CCe=Kr. John Rows
« Thonas Devlis




BALTIMO. COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF g.r
JEPFERBGN BUILOING
OB . 107 WESBT CHESAFEAKE AVENUE -~ w2762 4¢
{OTICE OF HEARING TELECHONE VALLEY 3.1890 4
mm—m—nmlw i 4 J, Remadia, Eo
- | 8Bastem Boulevard SuadE i gl
£ finore, Maryland % i = Tratler Park
March 20, 1962 ariance for

Commasity Ctoalth Threngh Ladiridusl Bffort

®r. Jonn G. Rosw, Zonin:
0rfice of Zoning and Pla
— County Office Buil
Towson L, Maryland
ICE BUILDING, Ul W. Chesal
Dear Mr. Rose:

ada to
y ¥, John

I By S Bblis m
o apreve b public severs are
#ppreve the operation of & trailer pa 2 site, thi
e 0 sawara. o

BALTIMORF

pent to

ITiE~7ire

mmalt-Health

NGttt 4 77,

ez il
g7
¥ (gree/®
SRTALH Aue T

advertising end thig of property
l o —ﬁ:lm

|
|
|
|

4

Tith Cstrict z y IMPLATANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
MALL TO' DIVISION. OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, SOURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MZRYLAND 21204

67 -2A0-XA

vi/ Philaselphia Rd. 385' SW
of Mow Fewme Rd.

John H. Renninger, Patitioner

1 SIGH




~mieen

Encloced beswwith bs @ capy of tha Oplalon ond Order

Pomed badvy by iha County Board of Appesls In the Shows saifiied eses.
Very indy yous,

ITION FOR SPEC! —BEFORE
EXCEPTION FORT
PARK, AND V/RIANCI H COUNTY BOARD OF APPEA
W S ON 414.4
THE BALTIMORE COUNTY : GF
ZON
Noi riled t BALTIMORE
Neo.

COUNTY

&7-240=XA

Forge Rosd
11th District
John H. Reaniagor
Petitioner

orINION

s comes befora the Board on anappeal from an April 2, 1968
1« for @ spaciol excoption for &

T
decision of the Zoning Commissiener granting a per
com Section 414.4 of the Zaltimere County Zoning Regula=

trailer park ond for variences f
ons allowing @ sorvice building to be located within 49 feat of the frent road instead of
(squired 100 fest, and within 30 feet of the side boundary line Instead of the required
1
|
|

Tha subject proparty is located on the nerthwest side of
New Forge Roac, in the 11th Elez

thwest
onts approximately 283 feet on Philadelphia Read, s eppr
it is improved by & iwe

.037 acras more of le:
any by Mr.

mately 7¢A feet ir dop
stary stucco house being used as an office and residence, and there was fes
o traile:s hove beon kept on tha site for fourtean ye
aating  long history atlng from 1936, of
ed, the County Council, o0 A
Local to Business Roadside, when they adopte
¢ parks ore @ peritted use in

1o the granting of G special exception +

Mr. S el Salve, con ract lessee, tastified i

¢ would accommadate 32 trailer loi would be ep;
tioard @ paved par

by 90 feet long and would ¢
y it Pulcs

sles agenc
0 $8,000.00 to $8,000.,0%

R
to dis!

ect site. He cle

ot find locaticns far

b

ances on Philadel;

ad that water woul

y zarallel th

“ivider betwee

Lighting wou

ldbe

subdued
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